Changed Mar 13, 2025 13:09 ﬁ erudus

Reviewed Mar 13, 2025 13:09
Erudus ID 2ea25d27758542dc82ebb9543f054817
Version 2.1

Status Published

BD INDULGENT MINT CHOC CHIP - 24 X
140ML

Mint Choc Chip 24x140ml

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Mint Flavour Dairy Ice Cream with Dark Chocolate Chips and a Chocolate Sauce

Manufacturer Product Code = BVDMCC0140X24

Product Type Food
Product Category Desserts
Storage Type Frozen
Erudus ID 2ea25d27758542dc82ebb9543f054817
Specification Type Generic
Mode ;wﬂri!i‘h‘
and sk soukle sream
Inner Component GTIN 5034000080774
Outer Case GTIN 5034000080781
BARLEY CELERY CRUSTACEA EGG FISH GLUTEN LUPIN MUSTARD MOLLUSC NUT OAT PEANUT RYE SESAME
FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE
SULPHITE VERY LOW WHEAT ®

FREE GLUTEN FREE N’

INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration

Whole Milk, Double Cream (Milk), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (6%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin;
Flavouring], Chocolate Sauce (5%) [Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa
Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Flavouring), Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder,
Modified Waxy Maize Starch], Buttermilk Powder, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Flavouring, Stabilisers: Guar
Gum, Sodium Alginate; Colours: Complexes of Chlorophyll and Chlorophyllins, Curcumin
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ALLERGENS Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac No Mustard No
Cereals Containing Gluten No Nuts (Tree) No
Barley No Almond nuts No
Oats No Brazil nuts No
Rye No Cashew nuts No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) No Hazelnuts No
Crustacea No Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No
Eggs No Pecan nuts No
Fish No Pistachio nuts No
Lupin No Walnuts No
Milk Yes Peanuts No
Molluscs No Sesame Seeds No

Soybeans Yes

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No

Additional Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in BOLD.

FREE FROM

Free From Barley Yes Free From Mustard Yes
CLAIMS
Free From Celery/Celeriac Yes Free From Nuts Yes
Free From Crustacea Yes Free From Oats Yes
Free From Eggs Yes Free From Peanuts Yes
Free From Fish Yes Free From Rye Yes
Gluten-Free Yes Free From Sesame Yes
Free From Lupin Yes Free From Sulphur Dioxide Yes
Free From Molluscs Yes Very Low Gluten Yes
Free From Wheat Yes
DIET SUITABILITY Vegan Diet No Vegetarian Diet Suitable for
Halal Diet No Kosher Diet No
I,\‘NUF-[DRRl LlfT’\:g; AS Nutrient per 100g RI per 100g per 849 serving RI per 849 serving
SOLD Energy (k) 942 k) 11% 791.28 9%
Energy (kcal) 226 kcal 11% 189.84 9%
Fat 13.1¢g 19% 11g 16%
of which Saturates 89¢ 45% 7.48¢ 37%
Carbohydrate 229g 9% 19.24¢g 7%
of which Sugars 2199 24% 18.4¢g 20%
Protein 369 7% 3.02g 6%
Salt 0.07g 1% 0.06 g 1%
Serving Size 849
Serving Size Description 1.00
Number of Servings 1 Servings
Source of Nutritional Information Calculation from known/accepted datasets
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HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ORIGIN

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Ready to eat

Storage Instructions

Store below -18°C. Keep frozen. If thawed, do not refreeze.

Product Country of Origin United Kingdom

Origin of the Primary Ingredient
Address

Beechdean Manufacturing Ltd
Old House Farm

North Dean

HP14 4NL

High Wycombe
Buckinghamshire

England

reneta.g@beechdean.co.uk
01494 563 980

Technical

Dawid Luczkiewicz
Dawid.L@beechdean.co.uk
01829 771598

Technical Manager

Commercial

Hannah Pearson
Hannah.P@beechdean.co.uk
01829 771 598

Head Of Client Services

Complaints

Beth Neild
beth.n@beechdean.co.uk
01829 771598

QA Manager

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always

read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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